Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in

eMail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION **HEAD OFFICE, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM**

Phone: 0471-2546400

PL.No. : 55/2023/ER VIII Place: PATTOM Cat. No.: 315/2022 Date: 16/08/2023

## **NOTIFICATION**

The following is the Probability List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be included in the Ranked list, subject to the verification of the Original documents, for selection to the post of REFRIGERATION MECHANIC (U I P) - STATEWIDE (Category No. 315/2022 ) in HEALTH SERVICES DEPARTMENT on RS.26500 - 60700/- on the basis of the ONLINE Examination held on 04-04-2023.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test. The candidates whose numbers are included in Probability List are directed to be present for verification of original documents as per schedule published in notification.

Main List

<u>Main List</u>									
100110	100186	100434	100453	100619	100837				
100970	101026	101108	101254	101397					
Supplementary List									
Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava									
100289	100923	101193	101206	101372					
Scheduled Caste									
100018	100246	100530	100540	101130					
Scheduled Tribe									
100744	101297	101403	101419	101473					
<u>Muslim</u>									
100773	101032	101225	101338	101346					
<u>Latin Catholics/A.I</u>									
100274	100601	100636	100647	100918					
<u>OBC</u>									
100060	100279	100463	101060	101470					
<u>Viswakarma</u>									
100070	100484	100626	100669	100818					
SIUC Nadar									
100058	100173	100223	100334	100502					

	<u>S</u>	Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity					
100207	100479	100697	100792	101445			
		<u>Dheevara</u>					
100420	100628	100654	100687	101065			
		<u>Hindu Nadar</u>					
100117	100124	100138	100244	100501			
		<b>Economically Weaker Section</b>					
100108	100178	100296	100408	100822			

3

Number of Candidates in the Main List:

11

Number of Candidates in the Supplementary List:

60

**Total number of Candidates in the Probability List:** 

71

Note:- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Probability List does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note:- (2) The list has been prepared by including the number of candidates who have secured top marks in the Online Examination.

Note:- (3) The candidates who have secured **70.67** ( **seventy (point) six seven** ) marks and above are included in the Probability List and requisite marks have been lowered to the extent necessary in respect of Supplementary Lists.

Note:- (4) The List is prepared based on the details furnished by the candidate in the application and subsequent claim will not be entertained at any stage.

Note:-(5) The register number of candidates who do not produce required documents within the prescribed time limit and whose applications found otherwise defective will be deleted from the **Probability List** without further notice.

Note:-(6) Candidates included in the **Probability List** should present and produce in person the original documents for One Time Verification.**Date,time and Venue of OTR Verification will be published** shortly.

Note:-(7) Candidates included in the **Probability List** eligible for reservation are required to produce Non Creamy Layer Certificate as per G.O(P) NO-81/09 dated:26/09/2009 //Community Certificate/ EWS certificate issued by the Revenue Authorities.

Note:- (8) For Online Examination, rechecking and revaluation are not allowed but printout of answer sheets will be issued to those candidates who apply for it by remitting the prescribed fee after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be furnished in the Ranked List to be published for the post.

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

rieau Office, Triiruvariaritriap

Section Officer

Approved for Issue,

SAJU GEORGE
SECRETARY
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram